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Ann Morgan 
State Bar No. 933 
Louis M. Bubala III 
State Bar No. 8974 
JONES VARGAS 
100 West Liberty Street, 12th Floor 
PO Box 281 
Reno, Nevada 89504-0281 
Telephone: (775) 786-5000 
 
Attorneys for Counter-Defendants 
Eugenie H. Mack and Luther Mack 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
 
UNTIED STATES OF AMERICA,   ) 
       ) 
 Plaintiff,     ) 
       ) IN EQUITY NO. C-125 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,   )  
       ) SUBFILE NO. C-125-B 
 Plaintiff-Intervenor,    ) 
       ) 
 vs.      ) 
       ) 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ) 
A corporation, et al.,     ) 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR 

MOTION & PROPOSED ORDER TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL OF RECORD 
 
 I certify that I am an employee of JONES VARGAS, and that on this date, pursuant to 

FRCP 5(b), I am serving the attached MOTION & PROPOSED ORDER TO WITHDRAW AS 

COUNSEL OF RECORD on the party(s) set forth below by: 

 
  x Delivering a copy by electronic means, specifically, the ECF System. 
 
Marta A. Adams     maadams@ag.state.nv.us, payoung@ag.state.nv.us  
 
Gregory W. Addington     greg.addington@usdoj.gov, judy.farmer@usdoj.gov; 
joanie.silvershield@usdoj.gov  
 
George N. Benesch     gbenesch@sbcglobal.net,  
 
Linda A. Bowman     office@bowman.reno.nv.us, office@webmail.hotspotbroadband.com  
 
Gordon H. DePaoli     gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com  
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Dale E Ferguson     dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com  
 
Andrew Galvin     drew.galvin@americantower.com  
 
Sylvia L! . Harrison     sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com  
 
Simeon Herskovits     herskovits@westernlaw.org  
 
John W Howard     johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com, elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com  
 
Michael D Hoy     mhoy@nevadalaw.com, cstewart@nevadalaw.com; 
tchrissinger@nevadalaw.com; service@nevadalaw.com  
 
Kirk C. Johnson     kirk@nvlawyers.com, chris@nvlawyers.com  
 
Michael F. Mackedon     falonlaw@phonewave.net  
 
Erin K.L. Mahaney     emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov  
 
Malissa Hathaway McKeith     mckeith@lbbslaw.com  
 
Michael R. Montero !     mrm@eloreno.com, l! watson@e loreno.com; lwalker@eloreno.com  
 
Marvin W. Murphy     marvinmurphy@sbcglobal.net  
 
David L. Negri     david.negri@usdoj.gov  
 
Michael Neville     michael.neville@doj.ca.gov, wallace.greene@doj.ca.gov  
 
Michael A. Pagni     mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com, spierallini@mcdonaldcarano.com, 
dshosteck@mcdonaldcarano.com  
 
G. David Robertson     gdavid@nvlawyers.com, chris@nvlawyers.com; kirk@nvlawyers.com  
 
JAMES SPOO     spootoo@aol.com, jjrbau@hotmail.com  
 
Susan L. Schneider     susan.schneider@usdoj.gov  
 
Laura A Schroeder     coun! sel@water-law.com, Katherine@water-law.com; tau@water-law.com  
 
Sheri M. Schwartz     ajarvis@lbbslaw.com  
 
Debbie Shosteck     dshosteck@mcdonaldcarano.com, smelendez@mcdonaldcarano.com  
 
Stacey Simon     ssimon@mono.ca.gov  
 
Bryan L Stockton     blstockt@ag.state.nv.us, payoung@ag.state.nv.us  
 
J. D. Sullivan     jd@mindenlaw.com, gene_kaufmann@hotmail.com, 
attyjoesullivan@hotmail.com, awoods@mindenlaw.com  
 
Wes Williams     wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org  
 
Charles S Zumpft     zumpft@brooke-shaw.com  
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Ross E. de Lipkau     RdeLip! kau@parsonsbehle.com, rtinnell@parsonsbehle.com 
 
  x Placing an original or true copy thereof in a sealed envelope placed for 
   collection and mailing in the United States Mail at Reno, Nevada, postage 
   prepaid, following ordinary business practices 
 
addressed as follows: 
 
Brian Chally  
Douglas County District Attorney's Office 
P.O. Box 218 
1625 8th Street 
Minden, NV 89423- 
 
William J. Duffy  
Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP 
1550 17th Street 
Suite 500 
Denver, CO 80202 
 
Cheri K Emm-Smith  
PO Box 1210 
Hawthorne, NV 89415 
 
Daniel N. Frink  
California Water Resources Control Board 
P.O. Box 100 
Sacramento, CA 94814- 
 
Nathan Goedde  
California Department of Fish and Game 
1416 9th Street Ste 1335 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Mary Hackenbracht  
California Attorney General's Office 
1300 I Street, Suite 1101 
PO Box 944255 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 
 
Robert L. Hunter  
! Western Nevada Agency 
311 East Washington Street 
Carson City, NV 78701-4065 
 
George M. Keele  
George M. Keele, APC 
1692 Country Road 
Suite A 
Minden, NV 89423- 
 
John Kramer  
Department of Water Resources 
1416 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814- 
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David Moser  
McCutchen, Doyle, Brown, Et Al. 
Three Embarcadero Center, 
Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA 94111- 
 
Stephen B Rye  
Lyon Count District Attorney 
31 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447- 
 
John P Schlegelmilch  
Lyon County District Attorney's Office 
31 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447- 
 
William J Shaw  
Brooke & Shaw, Ltd. 
1590 Fourth Street 
P.O. Box 2860Minden, NV 89423- 
 
Gary A Sheerin !  
Gary A. Sheerin, Law Office of 
177 W Proctor Street 
Suite B 
Carson City, NV 89703 
 
Garry Stone  
Water Master 
290 South Arlington Ave 
Reno, NV 89501- 
 
Harry W Swainston  
Harry W. Swainston 
4040 Hobart Rd. 
Carson City, NV 89703- 
 
Louis S Test  
Hoffman, Test, Guinan & Collier 
429 W. Plumb Ln. 
P.O. Box 187 
Reno, NV 89504- 
 
Walker Lake Water Dist. G.I.D.  
175 Wassuk Way 
Walker Lake, NV 89415 
 
      DATED this 6th day of November, 2006. 
 
 
 
      /s/ C. Grinstead   
      An Employee of Jones Vargas 
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